09-30-1999



101158210 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

	To: Ho	norable (Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	ademarks:		
		Please r	ecord the attache	d original docu	ment(s) or	copy thereof.	e manager
	1.	Name o a)	f conveying part Thomson Cons		es, Inc.	MRD 9-27-99	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	2.	Name and a) b)	nd address of rec Name: Address:	OpenTV, Inc	: .	oad, Mountain View, CA	x 94043
	3.		of conveyance Assignment Security Agree Other on Date: June 2			Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	4.		tion Number(s) of the (new) ap		er(s): 5,560	6,287	
	5.				ing this (the o. 21912 Pelt & Yi nino Real, S (A 94022 500 (PH)	ese) documents to:	N A DISPLAY DEVICE
	6.	Total nu	ımber of applica	, ,	, ,	1	
	7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Any deficiencie OPTVP200)		ithorized to	be charged to Deposit A	Account No. 50-0685 (Order No
	8. copy is		pest of my knowl		f, the forego	oing information is true	and correct and any attached
/	Date:		ber 14, 1999		san C. Yi gistration No	o. 39,883	
(09/29/1999 NT (01 FC:581	THAII ()000 0197 5	5566287 40.00 OP				

Attorney Docket No. OPTVP200US

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Thomson multimedia S.A., a sociéte anonyme incorporated under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 46, Quai Alphonse le Gallo, 92648 Boulogne, France and Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10330 N. Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-1976 have assigned and transferred their entire rights to the title and interest in the following list of patents and patent applications to OpenTV, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 401 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043.

SEE ATTACHMENT A

By: L.	Witnessed by notary: MARIE E. LINKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003
By: Joseph S. Tripoli Little: Senior Vice President, Thomson multimedia Licensing Inc. For Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc.	Witnessed by notary: MARIE E. LINKE NOT. 2Y PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003
Date:	Witnessed by notary:
Ву:	

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	Issue date	Title of the invention
8 <i>7</i> 490	US	08/267,084	6/28/1994	5,566,28 <i>7</i>	10/15/1996	Method For Asynchronously Maintaining An Image On A Display Device

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0612